WPHI Split RD
Scheda tecnica
Contatore di energia termica per circuiti di grossa taglia con interfaccia radio.
Completo di:
• Volumetrica WPHI
• Elettronica
• Coppia sonde con pozzetti

CONNECTION EXAMPLES FOR IMPLEMENTATION REMOTE INDICATION TRANSMITTING
AND MEASURING THE FLOW RATE
Order example:
Water meter for cold water: ex. MWN 50-NO or MWN 80-NK (1 dm3/imp) etc.
Water meter for hot water: ex. MWN 130-100-NK (25 dm3/imp)
When ordering one should assess other data than the standard ones ex.: impulse value,
Quality (ex. for demineralised water) or flange drilling – described earlier.e.
Water meter
Transmitter
NK
P12 O
N30 O
IZM
MULTIPULSE
Transmitter
N0
Radio module
Us<24V; I 5 to 15mA (max. 50mA)
Wire YTLY 2x0,25 mm2 L=2m
Us - 5 to 24V DC; U0 -NPN OC;
Is < 30 mA (I0 = mA)
Wire LiYY 3x0,25mm2 L=2m
Impulse converter
(placed on a rail)
Programmed gauge
(placed on a panel)
Impulse counter
Impulses
NK; NO
W1
W1
W1
CSV, TXT
W2
W3
Impulses
NK; NO
Impulses
NK; NO
RS232
(RS 485)
(M-bus)
RS OPTO
4-20 mA (in Q function)
4-20 mA (in Q function)
Alarm 1
Alarm 2
RS 485 Modbus
Alarm 1
Alarm 2
RS 485 Modbus
Brown
Green
White (GND)
Frequency range - 868 Mhz
Protocol- Wireless M-Bus
Output power - 10 mW
Is
I0
U0
US
AMR
System
Collectors data
reading
Stationary data
reading
PC
FROM METERING TO DATA MANAGEMENT
W
A

CONNECTION EXAMPLES FOR IMPLEMENTATION REMOTE INDICATION TRANSMITTING
AND MEASURING THE FLOW RATE
Order example:
Water meter for cold water: ex. MWN 50-NO or MWN 80-NK (1 dm3/imp) etc.
Water meter for hot water: ex. MWN 130-100-NK (25 dm3/imp)
When ordering one should assess other data than the standard ones ex.: impulse value,
Quality (ex. for demineralised water) or flange drilling – described earlier.e.
Water meter
Transmitter
NK
P12 O
N30 O
IZM
MULTIPULSE
Transmitter
N0
Radio module
Us<24V; I 5 to 15mA (max. 50mA)
Wire YTLY 2x0,25 mm2 L=2m
Us - 5 to 24V DC; U0 -NPN OC;
Is < 30 mA (I0 = mA)
Wire LiYY 3x0,25mm2 L=2m
Impulse converter
(placed on a rail)
Programmed gauge
(placed on a panel)
Impulse counter
Impulses
NK; NO
W1
W1
W1
CSV, TXT
W2
W3
Impulses
NK; NO
Impulses
NK; NO
RS232
(RS 485)
(M-bus)
RS OPTO
4-20 mA (in Q function)
4-20 mA (in Q function)
Alarm 1
Alarm 2
RS 485 Modbus
Alarm 1
Alarm 2
RS 485 Modbus
Brown
Green